506419226 12/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6465983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	W ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFTSERVE, INC.	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD		
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33309		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63033051
Application Number:	63078371
Application Number:	17113874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036228456

Email:cwallace@finchmaloney.comCorrespondent Name:FINCH & MALONEY PLLCAddress Line 1:50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTX00043USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KYLE SCHLUETER, REG. NO. 54,912		
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Schlueter/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CTX00043USU1 4-Assigment#page1.tif source=CTX00043USU1 4-Assigment#page2.tif source=CTX00043USU1 4-Assigment#page3.tif

PATENT 506419226 REEL: 054735 FRAME: 0839

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of the last date written below, is made by and between SoftServe, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with offices located at 12800 University Drive, Suite 410, Fort Myers, FL 33907 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a partial owner of the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein (the "ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS") and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS.

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with existing agreement(s) duly entered into with the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to (i) said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and the inventions described therein, including any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), and to all existing or future related applications, national stages, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications including continuation and continuation-in-part applications, counterpart applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and the like in all Countries, (ii) all rights to royalties and other payments under the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, and (iii) all rights to enforce the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and to sue for, collect and retain all damages for past, present and future infringement of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE had this Assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by ASSIGNEE, and to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as may be requested.

<u>Recordation.</u> ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the relevant official of any foreign patent office to record ownership of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as the property of the ASSIGNEE.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 054735 FRAME: 0840 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

SOFTSERVE, INC.

Date: 12/08/2020

Signature:

Name:

Harry Propper

Harry Propper

Title: President, SoftServe, Inc.

ASSIGNEE does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment, and transfer of all the rights, title, and interest enumerated above.

Assignment Accepted By:

CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 12/08/2020

Signature: Name:

Dana Hustins

Title: Associate General Counsel, IP

PATENT REEL: 054735 FRAME: 0841

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 12/23/2020

	Application/Serial		Patent Number	
Title	Number	Filing Date	(if issued)	Country
INTEGRATING SERVICES	- Time of		, ,	Jountry
WITH DIFFERENT				
AUTHENTICATION				
SCOPES	63/033,051	06/01/2020		USA
APPLICATION				
INTEGRATION USING				
MULTIPLE USER				
IDENTITIES	63/078,371	09/15/2020		USA
APPLICATION				
INTEGRATION USING				
MULTIPLE USER				
IDENTITIES	17/113,874	12/07/2020		USA
IDEI(IIIE)	177113,071	12/0//2020		5511
		1		
	<u> </u>	1	1	

PATENT REEL: 054735 FRAME: 0842